



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8U71
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 181 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41592755201 (*)
Contract Desc: - BRIDGE REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,794,275.84	100.00% Intent to Award
2	STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,076,249.28	110.09%
3	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,587,157.56	128.38%
4	GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,885,743.73	139.06%
5	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,923,464.77	140.41%
6	BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,216,185.09	150.89%
7	CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,638,678.21	201.79%
8	P&P CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,020,442.11	215.46%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: FEBRUARY 27, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8U71
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 181 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41592755201 (*)
Contract Descr: - BRIDGE REHABILITATION

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for strengthening the existing beams of Bridge No. 860184 along SR 91 over the Hillsboro Canal in Broward County at MP 73.1. In addition to the beam strengthening, the outside traffic railing barriers will be upgraded with a rectangular tube retrofit. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		0.100 CF	20,000.00000	2,000.00	17,939.11000	1,793.91	10,500.00000	1,050.00
0010 0450 82 BEAM REPAIR		2,483.000 LF	468.63000	1,163,608.29	708.57000	1,759,379.31	1,127.66814	2,799,999.99
0015 0460 71 4 METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, RECTANGULAR TUBE RETROFIT		488.000 LF	248.75000	121,390.00	254.83000	124,357.04	120.00000	58,560.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,286,998.29		\$1,885,530.26		\$2,859,609.99
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41592755201		(1.000) LS	241,000.00000	241,000.00	153,794.00000	153,794.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41592755201		(181.000) DA (LS)	150,451.00000	150,451.00	344,742.00000	344,742.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 41592755201		(619.000) SY (LS)	96,394.00000	96,394.00	40,903.25000	40,903.25	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0035 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 41592755201		(2189.000) CY (LS)	411,774.00000	411,774.00	167,548.96000	167,548.96	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0040 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		990.000 HR	78.00000	77,220.00	104.96000	103,910.40	5.00000	4,950.00
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,869.000 ED	0.28000	523.32	0.42000	784.98	0.29000	542.01
0050 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		1,641.000 ED	0.65000	1,066.65	0.95000	1,558.95	0.78000	1,279.98
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,845.000 ED	0.13000	759.85	0.19000	1,110.55	0.15000	876.75
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		183.000 ED	7.02000	1,284.66	10.48000	1,917.84	8.50000	1,555.50
0065 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		127.000 ED	12.87000	1,634.49	19.09000	2,424.43	15.00000	1,905.00
0070 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		198.000 ED	7.02000	1,389.96	10.41000	2,061.18	8.50000	1,683.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		198.000 ED	7.02000	1,389.96	10.41000	2,061.18	8.50000	1,683.00
0080 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		150.000 LF	10.00000	1,500.00	8.00000	1,200.00	10.00000	1,500.00
0085 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		441.000 LF	12.00000	5,292.00	42.89000	18,914.49	12.00000	5,292.00
0090 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	62,970.00000	62,970.00	74,629.13000	74,629.13	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0095 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		3.000 EA	300.00000	900.00	394.13000	1,182.39	1,500.00000	4,500.00
0100 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		102.830 AC	826.00000	84,937.58	154.35000	15,871.81	50.00000	5,141.50
0105 0107 2 MOWING		83.460 AC	1,858.50000	155,110.41	308.70000	25,764.10	90.00000	7,511.40
0110 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		2,634.000 SY	10.80000	28,447.20	12.35000	32,529.90	5.00000	13,170.00
0115 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		144.900 TN	436.28000	63,216.97	651.36000	94,382.06	190.00000	27,531.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) STRUCTURAL PRESERVATION SYSTEMS		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.523 GM	14,665.00000	7,669.80	7,717.59000	4,036.30	12,000.00000	6,276.00
0125 0550 60234 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 18.1-20.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,521.32000	5,521.32	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0130 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,461.000 SY	8.07000	36,000.27	6.17000	27,524.37	5.00000	22,305.00
0135 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 41592755201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41592755201		(1.000) LS	60,345.43000	60,345.43	60,345.43000	60,345.43	60,345.43000	60,345.43
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,507,277.55		\$1,190,719.02		\$727,547.57
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,794,275.84		\$3,076,249.28		3,587,157.56



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		0.100 CF	20,000.00000	2,000.00	8,000.00000	800.00	5,000.00000	500.00
0010 0450 82 BEAM REPAIR		2,483.000 LF	675.00000	1,676,025.00	880.00000	2,185,040.00	1,000.00000	2,483,000.00
0015 0460 71 4 METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, RECTANGULAR TUBE RETROFIT		488.000 LF	186.00000	90,768.00	255.00000	124,440.00	180.00000	87,840.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,768,793.00		\$2,310,280.00		\$2,571,340.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41592755201		(1.000) LS	395,000.00000	395,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41592755201		(181.000) DA (LS)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
0030 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 41592755201		(619.000) SY (LS)	385,000.00000	385,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0035 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 41592755201		(2189.000) CY (LS)	730,000.00000	730,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		990.000 HR	85.00000	84,150.00	85.00000	84,150.00	0.00000	0.00
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,869.000 ED	0.25000	467.25	0.30000	560.70	0.00000	0.00
0050 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		1,641.000 ED	0.70000	1,148.70	0.60000	984.60	0.00000	0.00
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,845.000 ED	0.15000	876.75	0.20000	1,169.00	0.00000	0.00
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		183.000 ED	6.20000	1,134.60	8.00000	1,464.00	0.00000	0.00
0065 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		127.000 ED	12.00000	1,524.00	12.00000	1,524.00	0.00000	0.00
0070 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		198.000 ED	7.00000	1,386.00	7.00000	1,386.00	0.00000	0.00
0075 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		198.000 ED	7.00000	1,386.00	7.00000	1,386.00	0.00000	0.00
0080 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		150.000 LF	12.00000	1,800.00	3.00000	450.00	5.00000	750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		441.000 LF	60.00000	26,460.00	11.00000	4,851.00	6.00000	2,646.00
0090 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0095 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		3.000 EA	500.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,500.00
0100 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		102.830 AC	300.00000	30,849.00	108.00000	11,105.64	32.00000	3,290.56
0105 0107 2 MOWING		83.460 AC	350.00000	29,211.00	115.00000	9,597.90	85.00000	7,094.10
0110 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		2,634.000 SY	5.00000	13,170.00	12.00000	31,608.00	5.00000	13,170.00
0115 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		144.900 TN	300.00000	43,470.00	485.00000	70,276.50	350.00000	50,715.00
0120 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.523 GM	15,000.00000	7,845.00	20,000.00000	10,460.00	23,000.00000	12,029.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0125 0550 60234 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 18.1-20.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	7,000.00000	7,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0130 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,461.000 SY	7.00000	31,227.00	6.00000	26,766.00	5.00000	22,305.00
0135 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 41592755201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41592755201		(1.000) LS	60,345.43000	60,345.43	60,345.43000	60,345.43	60,345.43000	60,345.43
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,116,950.73		\$1,613,184.77		\$1,644,845.09
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,885,743.73		\$3,923,464.77		4,216,185.09



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(8) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		0.100 CF	100,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	5,000.00		
0010 0450 82 BEAM REPAIR		2,483.000 LF	1,675.00000	4,159,025.00	700.00000	1,738,100.00		
0015 0460 71 4 METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, RECTANGULAR TUBE RETROFIT		488.000 LF	225.00000	109,800.00	325.00000	158,600.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$4,278,825.00		\$1,901,700.00		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41592755201		(1.000) LS	540,000.00000	540,000.00	2,400,000.00000	2,400,000.00		
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41592755201		(181.000) DA (LS)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00		
0030 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 41592755201		(619.000) SY (LS)	100.00000	100.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
0035 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 41592755201		(2189.000) CY (LS)	100.00000	100.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(8) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		990.000 HR	85.00000	84,150.00	1.00000	990.00		
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,869.000 ED	0.32000	598.08	1.12000	2,093.28		
0050 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		1,641.000 ED	2.70000	4,430.70	5.60000	9,189.60		
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,845.000 ED	0.20000	1,169.00	1.12000	6,546.40		
0060 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		183.000 ED	20.00000	3,660.00	25.00000	4,575.00		
0065 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		127.000 ED	20.00000	2,540.00	35.00000	4,445.00		
0070 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		198.000 ED	8.00000	1,584.00	20.00000	3,960.00		
0075 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		198.000 ED	10.00000	1,980.00	20.00000	3,960.00		
0080 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		150.000 LF	5.00000	750.00	3.00000	450.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(8) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		441.000 LF	50.00000	22,050.00	20.00000	8,820.00		
0090 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00		
0095 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		3.000 EA	200.00000	600.00	200.00000	600.00		
0100 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		102.830 AC	200.00000	20,566.00	100.00000	10,283.00		
0105 0107 2 MOWING		83.460 AC	200.00000	16,692.00	140.00000	11,684.40		
0110 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		2,634.000 SY	10.00000	26,340.00	15.00000	39,510.00		
0115 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		144.900 TN	300.00000	43,470.00	1,200.00000	173,880.00		
0120 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.523 GM	15,000.00000	7,845.00	100,000.00000	52,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(8) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0125 0550 60234 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SLIDING/CANTILEVER, 18.1-20.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0130 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,461.000 SY	3.00000	13,383.00	10.00000	44,610.00		
0135 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 41592755201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41592755201		(1.000) LS	60,345.43000	60,345.43	60,345.43000	60,345.43		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,359,853.21		\$4,118,742.11		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,638,678.21		\$6,020,442.11		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08240213 February 13, 2024 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8U71

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.